3210
5057
7 236
7617
7 897
8 757
9818
12 194
15 496
16 458
16 620
17 337
15 624
13 285
11 877
10 725
10 220
10 433

199 861

Note on the data

Spain, Albacete (2008-2010)

Average annual person-years by sex and age group

85+
80—
75—
70—

60—
55—
50-
45—
40-
35—
30-
25—

15—

10

OWHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHR\

(6

Male (%)

5 749
6988
9013
8786
8 591
9248
9758
11 824
14 665
15727
15 436
15 504
13 902
12 440
11 284
10 036
9 856
9629

gVTRI i

198 436
Female (%)

+C67 includes neoplasms of uncertain or unknown behaviour together with invasive cancers.
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Site

Lip

Tongue

Mouth

Salivary glands
Tonsil

Other oropharynx
Nasopharynx
Hypopharynx
Pharynx unspecified
Oesophagus
Stomach

Small intestine
Colon

Rectum

Anus

Liver

Gallbladder etc.
Pancreas

Nose, sinuses etc.
Larynx

Trachea, bronchus, and lung
Other thoracic organs
Bone

Melanoma of skin
Other skin
Mesothelioma
Kaposi sarcoma
Connective and soft tissue
Breast

Vulva

Vagina

Cervix uteri

Corpus uteri

Uterus unspecified

Ovary

Other female genital organs
Placenta

Penis
Prostate
Testis
Other male genital organs
Kidney
Renal pelvis
Ureter
tBladder
Other urinary organs
Eye
Brain and nervous system
Thyroid
Adrenal gland
Other endocrine
Hodgkin lymphoma
Non-Hodgkin lymphoma

Immunoproliferative diseases

Multiple myeloma
Lymphoid leukaemia
Myeloid leukaemia
Leukaemia unspecified
Myeloproliferative disorders
Myelodysplastic syndromes
Other and unspecified

All sites

All sites except C44

Spain, Albacete (2008-2010)

No. cases Freq.

(%)
70 23
23 08
26 0.9
5 02
702
702
702
16 05
1 00
48 16
109 3.6
7 02
282 9.3
167 55
4 0.1
94 3.1
25 08
72 24
6 02
60 2.0
471 155
5 02
301
52 17
10
301
8 03
13 04
702
11 04
595 19.6
30 1.0
0 00
66 2.2
2 01
301
311 10.2
1 00
301
48 1.6
14 05
4 01
0 00
21 0.7
75 25
11 04
43 14
46 1.5
34 1.1
301
17 06
30 1.0
70 23
3046
3036 100.0

TSee note following population pyramid

Male

Crude ASR
rate world
(per 100,000)
11.7 6.5
3.8 2.8
4.3 2.8
0.8 0.5
1.2 0.7
1.2 0.8
1.2 0.9
2.7 2.0
0.2 0.1
8.0 4.9
18.2 10.2
1.2 0.4
47.0 245
27.9 14.0
0.7 0.4
15.7 9.3
4.2 2.0
12.0 7.2
1.0 0.6
10.0 6.7
78.6 440
0.8 0.6
0.5 0.5
8.7 55
1.7 0.8
0.5 0.3
1.3 0.7
2.2 15
1.2 0.7
1.8 1.1
99.2 53.0
5.0 4.1
0.0 0.0
11.0 6.9
0.3 0.2
0.5 0.3
519 277
0.2 0.1
0.5 0.3
8.0 6.1
2.3 1.8
0.7 0.8
0.0 0.0
3.5 25
12.5 7.8
1.8 0.9
7.2 32
7.7 5.8
5.7 35
0.5 0.2
2.8 1.3
5.0 1.9
11.7 55
508.0 286.7
506.3 286.0

0-64 0-74 No.cases Freg.

Cum. rates
(%)

039 0.77
0.21 040
0.16  0.38
0.02 0.06
0.06 0.09
0.05 0.12
0.07 0.13
0.16 0.25
0.00 0.02
031  0.59
0.57 1.28
0.00 0.04
1.12 299
0.59 1.66
0.03 0.05
0.56 1.08
0.03 0.27
044 0091
0.03 0.10
0.53 0.81
248  5.57
0.04 0.08
0.02 0.02
041  0.56
0.04  0.06
0.00 0.06
0.01 0.10
0.10 0.14
0.06 0.08
0.07 0.13
230  6.90
0.31 031
0.00 0.00
047 0.79
0.00 0.02
0.00 0.04
149 334
0.00 0.02
0.01  0.03
0.37 0.63
0.14 0.16
0.04  0.06
0.00 0.00
0.16 0.21
046 0.78
0.07  0.09
0.13 035
0.29 046
0.20 0.35
0.00 0.02
0.04 0.11
0.02 021
0.21 0.61

1526 34.31

1522 34.24

(%)
13 07
8 04
9 05
302
1 01
0 00
0 00
0 00
0 00
9 05
68 3.4
5 03
172 8.6
87 44
5 03
52 26
32 16
72 36
302
1 01
64 32
0 00
4 02
50 25
7
2 01
5 03
13 07
570 285
23 12
1 0.1
39 2.0
123 62
6 03
66 3.3
7 04
2 01
35 1.8
1 01
302
53 27
0 00
9 05
41 2.1
56 28
7 04
1 0.1
9 05
64 32
6 03
43 22
24 12
36 1.8
201
19 1.0
28 14
46 23
2005
1998 100.0
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Female

Crude ASR
rate world
(per 100,000)
2.2 0.6
1.3 0.7
1.5 0.7
0.5 0.4
0.2 0.1
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
1.5 0.9
114 57
0.8 0.5
28.9 11.6
14.6 7.2
0.8 0.5
8.7 3.7
5.4 2.1
12.1 49
0.5 0.2
0.2 0.1
10.8 5.6
0.0 0.0
0.7 0.8
8.4 51
1.2 0.8
0.3 0.2
0.8 0.3
2.2 11
95.7 58.4
3.9 11
0.2 0.0
6.6 4.7
20.7 11.8
1.0 0.5
11.1 6.9
1.2 0.4
0.3 0.3
5.9 3.6
0.2 0.0
0.5 0.3
8.9 4.3
0.0 0.0
1.5 0.9
6.9 51
9.4 7.0
1.2 0.8
0.2 0.0
1.5 1.2
10.8 6.2
1.0 0.6
7.2 29
4.0 25
6.0 35
0.3 0.2
3.2 2.0
4.7 14
7.7 2.4
336.8 182.7
335.6 1819

Cum. rates
0-64 0-74
(%)
0.00 0.08
0.05 0.10
0.05 0.06
0.03 0.05
0.01 0.01
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.06 0.12
043 0.62
0.03 0.05
0.54 1.30
045 0.79
0.05 0.05
0.18 0.37
0.10 0.23
024 057
0.00 0.02
0.02 0.02
040 0.67
0.00 0.00
0.05 0.07
0.32  0.53
0.06 0.06
0.00 0.04
0.00 0.04
0.04 0.11
445 629
0.02 0.11
0.00 0.00
0.37 048
0.86 1.43
0.04  0.05
0.57 0.72
0.04 0.04
0.02 0.02
0.20 0.36
0.00 0.00
0.02 0.06
0.30 048
0.00 0.00
0.05 0.07
0.30 045
0.55 0.64
0.05 0.05
0.00 0.00
0.07 0.11
0.39 0.58
0.02 0.06
0.15 0.30
0.15 0.26
0.26 0.33
0.02 0.02
0.13 0.19
0.05 0.12
0.08 021
1221 19.40
12.15 19.34

ICD-10

C00
C01-02
C03-06
C07-08
C09
C10
Cl1
C12-13
Cl4
Ci15
C16
C17
Ci18
C19-20
c21
c22
C23-24
C25
C30-31
C32
C33-34
C37-38
C40-41
C43
C44
C45
C46
CA47+C49
C50

C51
C52
C53
C54
C55
C56
C57
C58

C60
C61
C62
C63
Co4
C65
C66
C67
C68
C69

C70-72
C73
C74
C75
Cc81
C82-86,C96
C88
C90
Cco1
C92-94
C95
MPD
MDS
o&U

C00-96
CO00-96 exc. C44



Spain, Albacete (2008-2010)
Annual incidence per 100,000 by age group: males
All Age Crude Cum Cum ASR

i . . . . . . 0 u
Site ages unk (0 5 10- 15~ 20- 25 30 35 40- 45 50- 55 60 65 70- 75 80- 85+ Rate (%) 064 074 (W) ICD-10
Lip 70 0o - - - - - - - 4.0 2.0 22 55 102 533 338 438 507 593 934 1.7 23 039 0.77 6.5 C00
Tongue 23 0 - - - - - - - 4.0 - 22 137 6.8 152 127 263 - - - 3.8 08 021 040 2.8 C01-02
Mouth 26 0o - - - - - - - - - 43 137 6.8 76 21.1 219 9.2 6.6 208 43 09 0.16 0.38 2.8 C03-06
Salivary glands 5 0o - - - - - - - - - - - 34 - 8.4 - - 132 - 08 02 0.02 0.06 0.5 C07-08
Tonsil 7 0 - - - - - - - - - - 5.5 34 3.8 - 44 9.2 - - 1.2 02 0.06 0.09 0.7 C09
Other oropharynx 7 0o - - - - - - - - - 22 8.2 - - 42 8.8 - - - 1.2 02 0.05 0.12 0.8 C10
Nasopharynx 7 0o - - - - - - - - 2.0 - - 34 7.6 84 44 - - - 1.2 02 0.07 0.13 09 Cl11
Hypopharynx 16 0 - - - - - - - 2.0 - 6.5 27 102 114 127 44 4.6 - - 27 05 0.16 025 2.0 C12-13
Pharynx unspecified 1 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4.2 - - - - 02 0.0 0.00 0.02 01 Ci4
Oesophagus 48 0 - - - - - - - - 20 129 27 373 7.6 33.8 219 322 33.0 208 80 1.6 031 059 4.9 C15
Stomach 109 0 - - - - - - - 6.0 20 43 219 407 381 633 788 921 79.1 83. 182 3.6 057 128 102 C16
Small intestine 7 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 88 138 132 - 1.2 02 0.00 0.04 04 C17
Colon 282 0 - - - - - - - - 10.1 129 328 509 118.0 177.3 1969 244.1 2835 311.5 470 9.3 1.12 299 245 C18
Rectum 167 0 - - - - - - - 40 4.1 6.5 19.1 272 57.1 1055 1094 129.0 197.8 228.4 279 55 059 1.66 140 C19-20
Anus 4 0 - - - - - - - - - - 2.7 - 3.8 - 44 - - 10.4 0.7 0.1 0.03 0.05 04 C21
Liver 94 0 32 - - - - - - 20 4.1 65 164 30.6 49.5 507 525 875 46.1 934 15.7 3.1 056 1.08 9.3 C22
Gallbladder etc. 25 0 - - - - - - - - - - - 6.8 - 253 219 184 33.0 3I.1 42 0.8 0.03 0.27 2.0 C23-24
Pancreas 72 0o - - - - - - - - - 17.2 55 30,6 343 464 481 46.1 46.1 519 120 24 044 0091 7.2 C25
Nose, sinuses etc. 6 0 - - - - - - - - - - 2.7 - 3.8 4.2 8.8 4.6 - - 1.0 02 0.03 0.10 0.6 C30-31
Larynx 60 0o - - - - - - - - 2.0 86 219 238 495 338 219 461 132 208 10.0 2.0 0.53 0381 6.7 C32
Trachea, bronchus, and lung 471 0o - - - - - 2.1 3.8 6.0 8.1 28.0 902 1494 209.3 2448 372.0 331.7 408.7 4049 78.6 155 248 557 440 C33-34
Other thoracic organs 5 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - 7.6 4.2 4.4 4.6 - - 0.8 02 0.04 0.08 0.6 C37-38
Bone 3 0o - - - 2.8 - 2.1 - - - - - - - - 4.6 - - 05 0.1 0.02 0.02 0.5 C40-41
Melanoma of skin 52 0 - - - - 2.5 2.1 3.8 4.0 6.1 43 164 306 114 169 131 184 264 83.1 87 1.7 041 0.56 55 C43
Other skin 10 0o - - - - - - - - 2.0 - 2.7 - 3.8 - 44 9.2 - 415 1.7 0.04 0.06 0.8 C44
Mesothelioma 3 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 42 8.8 - - - 0.5 0.1 0.00 0.06 0.3 C45
Kaposi sarcoma 8 0 - - - - - - - - 2.0 - - - - 8.4 8.8 4.6 - 20.8 1.3 03 0.01 0.10 0.7 C46
Connective and soft tissue 13 0 - - - - - - - 2.0 2.0 4.3 8.2 34 - 8.4 - - - 31.1 22 04 0.10 0.14 15 C47+C49
Breast 7 0o - - - - - - - - - 22 5.5 - 3.8 - 44 4.6 - 10.4 1.2 0.2 0.06 0.08 0.7 C50
Penis 11 0o - - - - - - - - - - 2.7 34 7.6 84 44 4.6 6.6 20.8 1.8 04 0.07 0.13 1.1 C60
Prostate 595 0 - - - - - - 1.9 - - 129 519 146.0 2474 4474 4726 598.8 402.1 581.5 99.2 19.6 230 690 530 C61
Testis 30 0o - - - - 100 107 135 140 10.1 - 2.7 - - - - 4.6 - - 50 1.0 031 031 4.1 C62
Other male genital organs 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 C63
Kidney 66 0 - - - - - 2.1 - 2.0 6.1 129 164 238 305 295 350 645 198 208 11.0 22 047 0.79 6.9 Co64
Renal pelvis 2 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 42 - 4.6 - - 03 0.1 0.00 0.02 0.2 C65
Ureter 3 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 42 44 46 - - 0.5 0.1 0.00 0.04 0.3 C66

{Bladder 311 0 - - - - - - 1.9 2.0 6.1 172 46,5 95.1 1294 164.6 205.7 239.5 309.8 353.0 519 102 149 334 27.7 C67
Other urinary organs 1 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4.2 - - - - 0.2 0.0 0.00 0.02 0.1 C68
Eye 3 0o - - - - - - - - - - 2.7 - - 42 - - - 10.4 0.5 0.1 0.01 0.03 0.3 C69
Brain and nervous system 48 0 32 6.5 3.1 - 2.5 4.3 - 40 41 129 109 102 114 127 394 138 198 3l1.1 80 1.6 037 0.63 6.1 C70-72
Thyroid 14 0 - - - 2.8 - 2.1 1.9 40 4.1 6.5 2.7 - 3.8 - 44 4.6 - - 23 05 0.14 0.16 18 C73
Adrenal gland 4 0 32 - - - - 2.1 - - 2.0 - - - - 42 - - - - 0.7 0.1 0.04 0.06 0.8 C74
Other endocrine 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 C75
Hodgkin lymphoma 21 0 - - - - 10.0 43 3.8 2.0 - - 5.5 34 3.8 - 88 184 6.6 104 35 07 0.16 021 25 C81
Non-Hodgkin lymphoma 75 0 32 - - 5.6 - 8.5 5.8 4.0 20 129 19.1 34 266 253 394 507 725 415 125 2.5 046 0.78 7.8 CB82-86,C96
Immunoproliferative diseases 11 0 - - - - - - - - 2.0 - - 34 76 - 44 230 6.6 - 1.8 04 0.07 0.09 09 C88
Multiple myeloma 43 0o - - - - - 2.1 - 2.0 - 22 55 102 38 127 30.6 46.1 659 415 72 14 0.13 035 32 C90
Lymphoid leukaemia 46 0 64 9.8 3.1 8.4 - - - 2.0 - - 5.5 34 190 169 175 461 396 415 77 1.5 029 046 58 Cal
Myeloid leukaemia 34 0 - 33 - - - 4.3 7.7 4.0 2.0 6.5 5.5 34 3.8 42 263 92 330 3l1.1 57 1.1 020 0.35 35 C92-9%4
Leukaemia unspecified 3 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4.4 - 13.2 - 0.5 0.1 0.00 0.02 0.2 C9%
Myeloproliferative disorders 17 0 - - - - - - - 2.0 4.1 - 2.7 - - 8.4 44 92 264 415 28 06 0.04 0.11 1.3 MPD
Myelodysplastic syndromes 30 0o - - - - - - - - - - - - 3.8 84 306 322 46.1 623 50 1.0 0.02 021 1.9 MDS
Other and unspecified 70 0o - - - - - - - - 2.0 4.3 55 102 19.0 33.8 481 553 725 1557 1.7 23 021 0.61 55 O&U
All sites 3046 0 192 19.6 62 19.6 25.1 469 442 762 932 213.0 483.8 791.0 1214.2 1726.4 2083.0 2395.3 2399.5 3000.7 508.0 1526 3431 286.7 C00-96
All sites except C44 3036 0 192 19.6 62 19.6 25.1 469 442 762 91.1 213.0 481.1 791.0 1210.4 1726.4 2078.6 2386.1 2399.5 2959.2 506.3 100.0 15.22 34.24 286.0 C00-96 exc. C44
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Spain, Albacete (2008-2010)
Annual incidence per 100,000 by age group: females
All Age Crude Cum Cum ASR

i . . . . . . 0 u
Site ages unk (0 5 10- 15~ 20- 25 30 35 40- 45 50- 55 60 65 70- 75 80- 85+ Rate (%) 064 074 (W) ICD-10
Lip 13 0o - - - - - - - - - - - - - 39 114 1438 95 174 22 0.7 0.00 0.08 0.6 CO0
Tongue 8 0o - - - - - - - - - 23 - - 7.2 - 11.4 - 9.5 - 1.3 04 005 0.10 0.7 C01-02
Mouth 9 0o - - - - - - - - - - 5.6 34 - 3.9 - 74 48 116 1.5 0.5 0.05 0.06 0.7 CO03-06
Salivary glands 3 0o - - - - - - - - 2.1 - - - 3.6 39 - - - - 05 02 0.03 005 0.4 CO07-08
Tonsil 1 0 - - - - - - - - - - 2.8 - - - - - - - 02 0.1 001 0.01 0.1 C09
Other oropharynx 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 C10
Nasopharynx 0 0o - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 C11
Hypopharynx 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 C12-13
Pharynx unspecified 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 00 Ci14
Oesophagus 9 0 - - - - - - - - - 45 - 3.4 3.6 7.8 3.8 3.7 4.8 - 1.5 05 0.06 0.12 0.9 C15
Stomach 68 0 - - - - - - - - 85 114 169 17.1 324 78 304 444 620 232 114 34 043 0.62 57 C16
Small intestine 5 0 - - - - - 2.4 - - - - - - 3.6 3.9 - - 9.5 - 0.8 0.3 003 005 0.5 C17
Colon 172 0 - - - - - - - 22 8.5 6.8 19.7 41.0 288 77.6 759 136.8 162.2 150.8 289 86 054 130 116 C18
Rectum 87 0 - - - - - - - 43 2.1 6.8 197 17.1 39.6 427 266 814 286 69.6 146 44 045 0.79 7.2 C19-20
Anus 5 0 - - - - - - - - - - 5.6 34 - - - - 4.8 5.8 0.8 0.3 005 0.05 05 C21
Liver 52 0 35 - - - - - - 22 - 4.5 - 34 216 194 190 333 525 638 87 26 0.18 0.37 3.7 C22
Gallbladder etc. 32 0 - - - - - - - - - - 5.6 34 108 116 152 29.6 334 232 54 16 0.10 023 2.1 C23-24
Pancreas 72 0o - - - - - - - - - 114 56 239 72 194 455 407 572 9238 121 3.6 024 0.57 49 C25
Nose, sinuses etc. 3 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3.9 - 3.7 - 5.8 05 02 0.00 0.02 0.2 C30-31
Larynx 1 0o - - - - - - - - - - - - 3.6 - - - - - 02 0.1 0.02 0.02 0.1 C32
Trachea, bronchus, and lung 64 0o - - - - - - 2.1 22 42 45 113 37.6 180 194 341 333 382 406 108 32 040 0.67 56 C33-34
Other thoracic organs 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 C37-38
Bone 4 0o - - 33 3.0 - - - - - - - 3.6 3.9 - - - - 0.7 02 0.05 0.07 0.8 C40-41
Melanoma of skin 50 0 - 34 - - 8.0 - 6.4 6.5 - 68 113 102 10.8 233 190 259 239 232 84 25 032 053 51 C43
Other skin 7 0o - - - 3.0 - - - 2.2 - - 2.8 34 - - - 3.7 - 11.6 1.2 0.06 0.06 0.8 C44
Mesothelioma 2 0 - - - - - - - - - - 3.9 3.8 - - - 03 0.1 0.00 0.04 0.2 C45
Kaposi sarcoma 5 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 39 3.8 3.7 4.8 5.8 0.8 03 0.00 0.04 0.3 C46
Connective and soft tissue 13 0 - - 33 - - - 22 2.1 - - - - 7.8 7.6 3.7 95 174 22 07 0.04 0.11 1.1 C47+C49
Breast 570 0o - - - - - 24 258 713 827 1659 2227 157.1 162.2 1785 189.7 207.1 229.0 243.5 957 285 445 629 584 C50
Vulva 23 0o - - - - - - - - - - - - 3.6 78 114 185 28,6 348 39 12 0.02 0.11 11 C51
Vagina 1 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4.8 - 02 0.1 0.00 0.00 0.0 C52
Cervix uteri 39 0o - - - - - - 43 6.5 127 205 85 137 72 155 7.6 11.1 - 5.8 6.6 20 037 048 4.7 C53
Corpus uteri 123 0o - - - - - - 2.1 22 2.1 205 282 41.0 757 582 569 740 525 40.6 207 62 0.86 143 118 C54
Uterus unspecified 6 0 - - - - - - - - - - - 3.4 3.6 - 3.8 3.7 - 11.6 1.0 03 0.04 0.05 05 C55
Ovary 66 0o - - - - 2.7 2.4 - 43 170 13.6 197 6.8 469 7.8 228 29.6 286 232 1.1 33 057 072 6.9 C56
Other female genital organs 7 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - 7.2 - - 74 9.5 5.8 1.2 04 0.04 0.04 04 C57
Placenta 2 0o - - - - - 2.4 2.1 - - - - - - - - - - - 03 0.1 0.02 0.02 0.3 C58
Kidney 35 0 69 - - - - - - - 42 6.8 8.5 34 108 11.6 190 222 239 11.6 59 1.8 020 036 3.6 C64
Renal pelvis 1 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3.7 - - 02 0.1 0.00 0.00 0.0 C65
Ureter 3 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - 3.6 - 7.6 - - - 05 02 0.02 0.06 0.3 C66

1Bladder 53 0 - - - - - - - 22 42 23 169 137 216 155 190 259 477 40.6 89 27 030 048 4.3 C67
Other urinary organs 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 C68
Eye 9 0 35 - - - - - - - - 2.3 - - 3.6 - 3.8 3.7 9.5 11.6 1.5 05 0.05 0.07 0.9 C69
Brain and nervous system 41 0 104 34 - 5.9 - 2.4 - 22 2.1 2.3 28 17.1 108 11.6 19.0 259 19.1 174 69 2.1 030 045 5.1 C70-72
Thyroid 56 0o - - - 3.0 8.0 24 236 173 148 45 141 - 21.6 78 114 222 48 - 94 28 055 0.64 7.0 C73
Adrenal gland 7 0 35 - - - - - - - - - - 6.8 - - - 3.7 48 11.6 1.2 04 0.05 0.05 0.8 C74
Other endocrine 1 0o - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 5.8 0.2 0.1 0.00 0.00 0.0 C75
Hodgkin lymphoma 9 0 - - - - 8.0 - - - - - 2.8 34 - 3.9 3.8 - 4.8 5.8 1.5 05 0.07 0.11 12 c81
Non-Hodgkin lymphoma 64 0 - - 33 - 2.7 4.8 43 6.5 - 1.4 19.7 6.8 18.0 388 - 444 429 290 10.8 3.2 039 0.58 6.2 C82-86,C96
Immunoproliferative diseases 6 0 - - - - - 2.4 2.1 - - - - - - 39 3.8 7.4 - - 1.0 03 0.02 0.06 0.6 C88
Multiple myeloma 43 0 - - - - - - - 2.2 2.1 23 8.5 6.8 72 11.6 19.0 40.7 334 40.6 72 22 015 030 29 C90
Lymphoid leukaemia 24 0o - 6.8 - - - - - 2.2 - - 2.8 6.8 108 78 152 11.1 143 174 40 12 0.15 0.26 25 Cal
Myeloid leukaemia 36 0o - 34 - - - 2.4 2.1 6.5 2.1 23 113 6.8 144 - 152 185 19.1 29.0 60 1.8 026 033 35 C92-94
Leukaemia unspecified 2 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - 3.6 - - - - 5.8 03 0.1 0.02 0.02 0.2 C9%
Myeloproliferative disorders 19 0 - - - 3.0 - - 2.1 22 2.1 4.5 5.6 3.4 3.6 7.8 3.8 148 9.5 - 32 10 0.13 0.19 2.0 MPD
Myelodysplastic syndromes 28 0 - - - - - - - - - 2.3 - 3.4 3.6 39 114 29.6 382 29.0 47 14 0.05 0.12 14 MDS
Other and unspecitied 46 0 - - - - - - - - - 2.3 2.8 34 72 155 114 222 477 1044 77 23 0.08 021 2.4 0O&U
All sites 2005 0 277 169 100 17.7 295 240 774 146.8 173.8 3228 482.1 4714 641.6 675.1 762.6 1113.2 1187.8 1287.2 336.8 12.21 19.40 182.7 C00-96
All sites except C44 1998 0 277 169 100 148 295 240 774 1447 1738 3228 479.2 468.0 641.6 675.1 762.6 1109.5 1187.8 1275.6 335.6 100.0 12.15 19.34 181.9 CO00-96 exc. C44

¥See note following population pyramid Cancer Incidence in Five Continents Vol. XI, IARC



